Incident Date

12/5/2021

12/5/2021
12/5/2021

12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021

12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021

12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021

Report Number
RMP21-009551
RMP21-009552
RMP21-009553

RMP21-009554
RMP21-009555

RMP21-009556
RMP21-009557

RMP21-009558

RMP21-009559

RMP21-009560
RMP21-009561

RMP21-009562

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4722 ARBOR DR
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

4800 ALGONQUIN
PARKWAY

4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY
62 MARK

2310 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4471 DAWNGATE LN
4738 ARBOR DR

3995 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4681
KENILWORTH DR

4681 KENILWORTH DR
4714 ARBOR DR

1251 GOLF RD

4726 ARBOR DR

4738 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4736 ARBOR DR

3250 MEACHAM RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

STADIUM SPORTS CLUB

UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 4800
algonquin parkway

STADIUM SPORTS CLUB

UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE

CROSSROADS 2
CROSSROADS 2

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

NEW IMAGE SALON

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEIJER GAS STATION

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CROSSROADS 3

NW RECOVERY

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE
VANGUARD MANAGEMENT

Incident

LOUD PARTY
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

HIT AND RUN

PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISTURBANCE

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

12/6/2021 8:06:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

12/5/2021 3302 PEACOCK LN AMBULANCE CALL

12/5/2021 RMP21-009563 2705 ORIOLE LN VANDALISM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/5/2021 RMP21-009564 WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN WB GOLF EO ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/5/2021 RMP21-009565 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/5/2021 RMP21-009566 KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD

12/5/2021 RMP21-009567 RT53 / EUCLID AVE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ASSIST

12/5/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD

12/5/2021 4405 WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL

12/5/2021 1600 GOLF RD 1600 CORPORATE CENTER WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

12/5/2021 RMP21-009568 3600 KIRCHOFF RD RMPD CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/5/2021 5110 TOLLVIEW DR CELL TOWER WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

12/5/2021 RMP21-009569 FLICKER LN / CAMPBELL PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
ST

12/5/2021 RMP21-009570 2045 PLUM GROVE RD CVS PHARMACY THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/5/2021 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY RES/HERDAS AMBULANCE CALL
DR

12/5/2021 4714 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

12/5/2021 RMP21-009571 4714 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/5/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

12/5/2021 LAT: <42.054666> LONG: WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.025958>

12/5/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD

12/5/2021 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD SPECIAL

12/5/2021 RMP21-009572 RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ASSIST
12/5/2021 RMP21-009573 2101 HICKS RD MOBIL STATION DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/6/2021 8:06:34 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/5/2021

12/5/2021
12/5/2021

RMP21-009574

RMP21-009575
RMP21-009576

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4700 ARBOR DR
2600 MILL CREEK LN

APPROX LOC:3701
ALGONQUIN RD

3502 BLUEBIRD LN
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CROSSROADS 2

NW RECOVERY

Incident

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

CODE 2

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DOMESTIC
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/6/2021 8:06:34 AM



