



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/5/2021	RMP21-009551	4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009552	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009553	4800 ALGONQUIN PARKWAY	UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 4800 algonquin parkway	PARKING COMPLAINT	
12/5/2021	RMP21-009554	4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009555	62 MARK		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/5/2021		2310 ALGONQUIN PKWY		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009556	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009557	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/5/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009558	4471 DAWNGATE LN		SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021		4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	NEW IMAGE SALON	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		APPROX LOC:4681 KENILWORTH DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009559	4681 KENILWORTH DR		DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		1251 GOLF RD	MEIJER GAS STATION	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/5/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/5/2021		4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009560	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009561	4736 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2021		3250 MEACHAM RD	MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2021	RMP21-009562	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VANGUARD MANAGEMENT	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/5/2021		3302 PEACOCK LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2021	RMP21-009563	2705 ORIOLE LN		VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021	RMP21-009564	WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	WB GOLF EO ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021	RMP21-009565	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021	RMP21-009566	KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021	RMP21-009567	RT53 / EUCLID AVE		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/5/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		4405 WEBER DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2021		1600 GOLF RD	1600 CORPORATE CENTER	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009568	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	CELL TOWER	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009569	FLICKER LN / CAMPBELL ST		PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
12/5/2021	RMP21-009570	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	CVS PHARMACY	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	RES/HERDAS	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/5/2021	RMP21-009571	4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2021		LAT: <42.054666> LONG: <-88.025958>		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD		SPECIAL	
12/5/2021	RMP21-009572	RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/5/2021	RMP21-009573	2101 HICKS RD	MOBIL STATION	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/5/2021	<b>RMP21-009574</b>	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>SUSPICIOUS NOISE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/5/2021		2600 MILL CREEK LN		<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2021	<b>RMP21-009575</b>	3502 BLUEBIRD LN		<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2021	<b>RMP21-009576</b>	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT